

TORONTO SPORT RESOURCE GROUP EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

CITY OF SPORT

OVERVIEW:

- Through a shared leadership model, the Toronto Sport Resource Group (TSRG) will work collaboratively to successfully guide the implementation of the recommendations of the City of Toronto Sport Plan.
- In addition to City of Toronto staff, the TSRG will consist of up to 13 representatives from the following:
 - · Organizations that work with diverse and racialized communities
 - Sport for Development Organizations
 - Boards of Education
 - Sports Councils
 - Research and Development Institutions
 - Private Individuals
- Suggested duration of membership: 24 months
- At a minimum, meetings will take place quarterly
- The City of Toronto Parks, Forestry and Recreation Division will have final approval on all recommended actions.
- See below for Expression of Interest form.



Name (First, Last) ______

Organization Name (if applicable) _____

If you represent organization, please provide business contact information

Telephone Number ______

Email _____

Brief description summarizing your interest in participating on the TSRG:

Please save a copy of completed form and email to cityofsport@toronto.ca

Parks, Forestry and Recreation collects personal information of the private individuals on this form under the legal authority of the City of Toronto Act, S.O. 2006, Chapter 11, Schedule A, s.136(c) and City of Toronto By-Law No.1115-2017. The information is used to process the application for Toronto Sport Resource Group and to report back for future communication. Questions about this collection can be directed to the Parks, Forestry and Recreation, Sport Plan, City of Toronto, 399 The West Mall, Toronto, Ontario M9C 2Y2 or by telephone at 416-397-5349.

